Surface Mount Schottky Barrier Diode
FEATURES
 Low forward voltage drop.
 Fast switching.
 Ultra-small surface mount package.                 KBAT54W              KBAT54AW
 PN Junction guard ring for
 transient and ESD protection.
                                                    BAT54CW             BAT54SW
APPLICATIONS
 For general purpose switching applications.                       SOT-323
ORDERING INFORMATION
       Type No.                      Marking                 Package Code
      KBAT54W-7-F                       KL5                     SOT-323
    KBAT54AW-7-F                      KL6                     SOT-323
    KBAT54CW-7-F                      KL7                     SOT-323
    KBAT54SW-7-F                      KL8                     SOT-323
MAXIMUM RATING @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Limits Unit
Repetitive Peak reverse voltage
Working peak reverse voltage